

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1081983

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used:
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSec TwpS. R East West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:



	Side Two	
	Lease Name:	Well #:
R East West	County:	

Operator Name: ___

Sec._____ Twp.____S. INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report. **Drill Stem Tests Taken** Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum Sample (Attach Additional Sheets) Name Top Datum Samples Sent to Geological Survey No ☐ Yes □ No Cores Taken Yes No Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes No (If no, Submit Copy) List All E. Logs Run: CASING RECORD New Used Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. Size Hole Size Casing Weight # Sacks Type and Percent Type of Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs. / Ft. Additives Depth Cement Used ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives Top Bottom Perforate **Protect Casing** Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: No Yes Producing Method: Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain) Flowing Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gas Gravity Per 24 Hours **DISPOSITION OF GAS:** METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL: Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled Vented Sold Used on Lease (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) (If vented, Submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	American Warrior, Inc.
Well Name	Elton 1-5
Doc ID	1081983

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Anhydrite	1381	783
Heebner	3625	-1461
Lansing	3670	-1506
Base Kansas City	3992	-1828
Pawnee	4080	-1916
Ft. Scott	4150	-1986
Cherokee	4166	-2002
Mississippian	4253	-2089
TD	4263	-2099

ALLIEDCEMENTING CO., LLC. 042395

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 **SERVICE POINT:** RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Grest Dead KS and the second second second RANGE OLD OR NEW (Circle one) egst 1/2 north / graf NW CONTRACTOR TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE Arcentic Control of the Control of t MINIMUM COMMON MEAS. LINE **SHOE JOINT** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. ノナビナ PERFS. CHLORIDE _____ DISPLACEMENT **EQUIPMENT** PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER # 798 HELPER BULK TRUCK # 34/ DRIVER @ BULK TRUCK # DRIVER HANDLING te sai ered matikani kanata a TOTAL. e sa koncrost da kie karaga ak ar paga 160 atigab ki kan dagin digi TORRESPONDED ASERVICE (I.T.) AND PROPERTY WE'VE **DEPTH OF JOB** PUMPTRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE MANIFOLD @ ด้วงเมื่อเกราะเราะสายสมาคากลา@ก็ร้อ*ม เป*รี PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Liphania keliji A. I. i 12) ranklangen kat per inkur in in To Affied Comenting Co., LLC. You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) = TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES PRINTED NAME John Smith _ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE ...

CHI S. Co. Sea minggaline of the Miles and Common development the weeken and confident affective in

in the first of the continue of the partie of the continue of



CEMENTING TOG

V	CEIVIEN I INC	Acidizing Services				CEMENT DATA:
Date	3-12 Distr	ici Grest	Bard 7	ricket No. 1/2	395	Spacer Type: Freshaster
Company	MINCH	, ,		Rig Petron	41	Amt. Sks Yield ft³/sk Density
Lease	Elton	•		Well No.	5	Trysk Density
County	1)65		S	State	-5	
	zine /	gout &	9/ 1	ield :		LEAD: Pump Timehrs. Type
4997	1- 1100	14 /	3951	N. Inte		Excess.
CASING DATA	Conductor	, p' / :	PTA 🔲	Squeeze 🔲 M	lisc 🔲	Amt. Ske Yield ft 3/sk Density A Pf
0-31	Surface	Intermed	liate 🔲 P	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	ner 🔲	TAIL Pump Time LANCLES TUNE Ars Type (1903)
Size 2	Type/DC	Wei	ght 2	Collar	Lnd.	Selo CC Jelo ac Excess
			- (-			Amt. 50 Sks Yield ft ³ /sk Density pp
	, A ,	2 Sh. 3.	·	أمر	<u> </u>	WATER: Lead gals/sk Tail gals/sk Total Bb
	16	-11	7 8			
Casing Depths:	Тор		Bottom	12	<u> </u>	Pump Trucks Used
		A. gare		. A A		Bulk Equip.
					·	
SHEET IS	-11-1		77			•
Drill Pipe: Size _	7/2	Weight	16.6	Collars X	ule_	
Open Hole: Size			ft.	P.B. to	ft.	Float Equip: Manufacturer
CAPACITY FACT		11/20	,	1.	70	Shoe: Type Depth
Casing:	Bbls/Lin. ft	1110	/Lin. ft./f		اسم ا	Float: Type Depth
Open Holes:	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./E	P1 ~ 5	32	Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top Btm
Drill Pipe:	Bbls/Lin. ft	O MA	Lin. ft./E	"J-"> 1		Stage Collars
Annulus:	Bbls/Lin. ft	0.775	Lin. ft./E			Special Equip.
_	Bbls/Lin. ft		Lin. ft./E			Disp. Fluid Type
Perforations:	From	ft. to		ft. Amt		Mud Type Weight PP
						
COMPANY REP	RESENTATIVE	 				CEMENTER
TIME	PRESSI	RES PSI		JID PUMPED I	DATA	
	DRILL PIPE	T			RATE	REMARKS
AM/PM	CASING	ANNULUS	TOTAL I.	Pumped Per Tume Period	Bbls Min.	
						0 1 1 0
						Cu location. Night
	-					hold streety inceting
						2 (15)
	f .			,	/_	NUL 3/8 C75/119
	Accide to	estar 1	institution of the contract of	<i>i</i> "		1 1 2
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	1.1	4.1	4 4	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	of A	Circulate Casina W/ X19 inud
	 		- 1 A	95)	fic-	11 6
	1-2- A-	1 +	- 1 June 1	4, 1	¥ 	Mook up
) 	1000 11	3 5 A B 24			\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	244 511 /
/ 	1				/ / ii	Man John freshwater allera
	11 mg %		No So	25.80		Which to star count
1/4/	130%		10 MgC	77.00		MIN 150 Sts Cement
263.2			348	13,18		1)150/000 121/6 3.18 601
	S4.00		0.10	17110		Displace William 1971
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		, f	<u> </u>		liesh beter
	1747	2000	<u> </u>	1977		1 1
			4 - 1 - 1			Thut in
,						(1)
***************************************	<u> </u>					(PINEAT SIL CIMENTO
						The state of the s
						
						#
			<u>^</u>			
: FINAL DISP. PRE:	00	PSI	DI II 4D DI 44	i TO		PSI BLEEDBACKBBLS. THANK YOU

BUMP PLUG TO BLEEDBACK

THANK YOU



2	CHARGE TO:	
T	Marries Chica R	
	DDRESS	
_		
Ω	CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-

TICKET 19789

200 00000000000000000000000000000000000							_).
SERVICE LOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	IDATE	OWNER	
1. Nesscry, Ks.	7.5	Liten	Oct :	7.		1.27 13	19712 Sing	[.7
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR		RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPED	SHIPPED DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.		
٠	Ľ	Phys Digital Rig #1		ر ار	VIA 200.			
*	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION		
	0.7	O. Leamer	Cal. Shi tena Stice			Sec 5-103-315	16.561	3
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	•	, ,					

	DATE SIGNED	START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTON	but are not limited	the terms and cond	LEGAL TERMS: C		390	321	3.2 -	SIB	Poli	1/03	4/02	406	104	578	575	PRICE
	TIME SIGNED >	IVERY OF GOODS	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO	but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and	the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include	L EGAL TERMS : Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to													SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER
			유 8	NDEMY	of whic	es and	_		E	5		-	_	_	5	E		_	LOC >
[]	2 ≥			HTY, an	hinclude	agrees t													ACCOUNTING ACCT
						<u> </u>													F G
/00-/30- /00-/30-	>	P.O. BOX 466	SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORM		REMIT PAYMENT TO: OUR ED		Se Centinuation	0 A+ &	KCL Flock	mod Flock	Retating hand	Port Calling	Cat. Booket	Controlizzas	Lotel Down Plug + Baffle	Invest Float Shee	Compa Solore	MILEAGE	DESCRIPTION
	RE YOU SALISHED WITH OUR SERVICE?	VE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT NUD PERFORMED JOB ALCULATIONS ATISFACTORILY?	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	ET YOUR NEEDS?	UR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED	SURVEY													
	SEX CO	OB OB	OUT DELAY	Š	ERFORMED	막		_	83	500		_	الم	S	/	_	/	25	QTY.
	SERVICE	4	?			AGREE		5.1	3	121	<u>ر</u> در در	7	Pa	R	Fa	r _{ca}	PG	mi	SA
	8 €					EE DECIDED						11	:	:	• ,	51/2			QT/
					i	-Sig			-							2			M.U
TOTAL		TAX			PAGE TOTAL	# '		2> 04	2 12	1 25	200 2	2400 (4)	200 00	70 00	200 0	160 10	1.500 0	6 00	UNIT
					14701		1841	35	50	625	300 1	2400	!	350	1,056	_	1.500	100	TNUONA
				į	20		50	6	k	ઉ	18	31	18	18	E	00	S.	00	

00 A M

NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SWIFT OPERATOR

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledge.

CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

TOTAL

Thank You!

TOMER Herres			WELL NO.		SWIFT S	JOB TYPE	DATE - 39 12 F
	ican ul	Hick	WELL NO.	,	Elton	JOB TYPE	4 19789
HART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	YOLUME (BBD)(GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSURE (PS		OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	11:30					on her	
•			·			Start in hole w	with 5% "Cog.
						Insert Fluit SI	
		-				Latel down Ball	
						Crat. "1 "2 "3	
						Parker "5 "69	
						Port Colleg " 69	
	1335					C. e. k.te down	<u>-</u>
	1400					Dr. p. B. 11	
						Contak + Porte	Ge.
	14:05					Organish + Porate	30 00
		_5	12			Roy Joseph M.	dfloh
			20			JULY KUL FILL	
	14:30					Stort Olivery 15	Took EA2 Cut.
	1440		35			Frank more	+Lic
						what Roma	+Lc
		1.1.20				And Latch dem	en Ava
	1500					Marchan 13	in Any
						Petropies De	dep
			·			was + Red of	tencil
\	1545					Jos Const le	
						,	
	·						
		· · · · ·					
		 					10
						Aug. 1. 3.7 %.	7 7

K. Jane



TICKET CONTINUATION

	542	S																	276	252	v W	284	325		Seculos	UNI
																									i. Ima	
																			-	-	-	••			Off: 785-798-2300	PO Box 466.
		SERVIO	*																-							7
	TOTAL WEIGHT																		Florele	detail - 322	+		Standord Comet		CUSTOMER COST CALLES	
	LOADED MILES			,													•									
	TON MILES 230	CUBIC FEET / 75-31			_	 -			-				-	_		_			# 141	124 #	950 H		175 50		S-1 H CHIJAM	
	March 18 Mins										•					i		_			_		• •		81.56.1 S	No.
18 11 11		0 to 0 :		-			_					-				-	`	_	 16	2 2 9	PK.	35 82 2	13 30 2368			No. 19739
16	250 8	350 8			-	 -		-		-	- -	-			-	 			88 00		190 20	200 00	Co I∂	700	~	



AMERICAN WARRIOR			ADDRESS
------------------	--	--	---------

Nº 21641

						-	
SERVICELOCATIONS	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PMAICH	STATE	CITY	DATE OWNER	
1. N. Y. Y. C. T. M. A.Y.		- KGON-1-	FETON-1-ST NESS	$\sqrt{\sim}$	BAZINE KA	JOFFR/2	
	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR	~	RIG NAME/NO	CHOCHE	SHIPPED TO	OBDEB NO	
	一口 SERVICE エブファイスス ヘアタニ	シャガンへの		XX.			
م	WEIL TYPE	MEI I CATECORY	IOD DIEDDOST				
	אמבנו וזידה	WELL CALEGORY	JOB PURPOSE)		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
 	OIL	DEVELOPMENT	T CEMPAI FORT COLLAR	ፖ			61
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

JOFE	DATE SIGNED	START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions	the terms and cond	LEGAL TERMS: (582	185	330		270	276	105		5760	26.5	PRICE
	TIME SIGNED	START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS * ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** *	LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.	the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include,	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to											SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER
1 1	1		DEMNIT	of which in	s and agr				-							LOC AC
Z Z	O N N		, and	dude,	ees to											ACCOUNTING ACCT DF
/85-/98-2300			SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	ZEME TAYMEN C.	DENAIT DAVIATION TO	MINIMUM I PRAYACE	SERVICE CHARGE CEMENT	SWIFT MINITE DENSITY		U-AIR	FLORECE	FORT COLLAR OPENING TOOL		FUM P CHARGE	MILEAGE # 1/0	DESCRIPTION
CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	SURVEY	17384	175	120		15	3				26	מוץ.
NOT WISH TO	JR SERVICE:	NT	3	8	AGREE	 T.	× 15) is _x	 	138	0165		-	1	5/m/c	- MV
ORESPOND	ON D				E DECIDED AGREE	 217.3 m			 _			-				QTY. UM
TOTAL		1 7e 55		TAGE TOTAL		25018	218	<i>₹</i> (∂)		35/B	<u>2</u>	350150		1350 C	@10)	UNIT
45% 38		153 88		4844	05	25010	350199	198018		Sign	00) Dec	35019		2415B1	150 02/	+ TNUOMA

SWIFT OPERATOR

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES
APPROVAL

Thank You!

JOB	LOG	

SWIFT Services, Inc.



DATE JUFEB/2 PAGE NO.

CUSTOMER CAMP (RICAN W	JARRIOR	WELL NO.			LEASE	- 1 LAC	5 JOB TYPE ST PORT COLLAR TICKET NO. 216	041
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBL) (GAL)	PUN	IPS C	PRESSUR TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS	
	103U						4 /	ON LOCATION	
, "									
		-		<u> </u>			ļ	PORT COLLAR® 1356	
-				<u> </u>	_				<u> </u>
	1100							WAIT ON WATER TRUCKS	
	1205					1000		TEST - HELD	
	XO 3			<u> </u>		,,,,,		101 1100	
	1207	3		×	7		450	OPEN PORT COLLAR TAKE INS. RATE.	
-	1210%	4	1663	>		Low		M1X 120 SX SM ()	
		3	4	/		350		DISPLACE CEMENT	·
								CIRCULATE 15 SX TO PIT	
	14.00			_				01000 200	
	1229		ļ	>		1000		CLOSE PORT COLLAR-TEST - HELD	1 1 8 0.
								RUN 4 JIS	4 5 3 3
								7000 . 3	
	1239	3	15				300	REVERSE CEMENT OUT	
١									
	1245						<u> </u>	UJASHTRICK	
				ļ					
,	3				_				
	1315							JOB COMPLETE	
<u></u>					-				
								THANKS #110	-
-								JASON JEFF SHANE ISSAC	·
					_				
							-		
				-		<u> </u>			
							-		

Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Elton #1-5
1480' FNL & 1375' FEL
Sec. 5 T19s R21w
Ness County, Kansas



American Warrior, Inc.

General Data

Well Data:	American Warrior, Inc. Elton #1-5 1480' FNL & 1375' FEL Sec. 5 T19s R21w Ness County, Kansas API # 15-135-25276-0000
Drilling Contractor:	Petromark Drilling, LLc Rig #1
Geologist:	Jason Alm
Spud Date:	January 21, 2012
Completion Date:	January 29, 2012
Elevation:	2158' Ground Level 2164' Kelly Bushing
Directions:	Bazine KS, South on DD rd to 110 rd, East to EE rd, South to 115 rd. East 1 mi. East through farmstead, North and West into location.
Casing:	222' 8 5/8" surface casing 4262' 5 1/2" production casing
Samples:	10' wet and dry, 3500' to RTD
Drilling Time:	3500' to RTD
Electric Logs:	Log-Tech, Inc. "Jared Long" CNL/CDL, DIL
Drillstem Tests:	Two, Trilobite Testing, Inc. "Ray Schwager"
Problems:	None
Remarks:	Gas detector was not able to read any gas for the Mississippian due to oil content in pits from DST #1.

Formation Tops

	American Warrior, Inc.
	Elton #1-5
	Sec. 5 T19s R21w
Formation	1480' FNL & 1375' FEL
Anhydrite	1381', +783
Base	1415', +749
Heebner	3625', -1461
Lansing	3670', -1506
BKc	3992', -1828
Pawnee	4080', -1916
Fort Scott	4150', -1986
Cherokee	4166', -2002
Mississippian	4253', -2089
LTD	4263', -2099
RTD	4263', -2099

Sample Zone Descriptions

Fort Scott (4150', -1986): Not Tested

Ls – Fine crystalline with poor scattered inter-crystalline porosity, light to fair oil stain in porosity, slight show of free oil when broken, light odor, good yellow fluorescents, 20 units hotwire.

Cherokee "A" Sand (4173', -2009): Covered in DST #1

Ss – quartz, frosted, fine grained, fairly rounded, poorly cemented, well sorted with fair inter-granular porosity, light spotted oil stain in cluster, show of free oil when broken, no odor, dull yellow fluorescents, many random grains, 16 units hotwire.

Mississippian Osage (4253', -2089): Covered in DST #2

Dolo – Δ – Fine sucrosic crystalline with fair vuggy porosity, very heavy chert, tripolitic, weathered with good vuggy porosity, light scattered oil stain in porosity, slight show of free oil on cup, good odor, fair to good yellow cut fluorescents.

Drill Stem Tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc. "Ray Schwager"

DST #1 Cherokee "A" Sand

Interval (4167' – 4190') Anchor Length 23'

IHP - 2119 #

IFP - 5" - B.O.B. 2 min. 134-162 # ISI - 15" - W.S.B. 379 # FFP - 5" - B.O.B. 2 min. 164-199 # FSI - 15" - W.S.B. 359 #

FHP - 1979 # BHT - 116°F

Recovery: 129' OCMW 10% Oil, 50% Water

248' Water

DST #2 Mississippian Osage

Interval (4256' – 4263') Anchor Length 7'

IHP - 2048 #

IFP - 30" - B.O.B. 16 min. 35-91 #
ISI - 45" - Built to 1 ½ in. 1179 #
FFP - 30" - B.O.B. 12 min. 98-132 #
FSI - 45" - Built to 3 in. 1169 #

FHP - 2029 # BHT - 119°F

Recovery: 124' GIP

170' GCO

124' MGO 70% Oil

Structural Comparison

	American Warrior, Inc.	Dreiling LTD		American Warrior, Inc.	
	Elton #1-5	Margheim #1		Elton Unit #4-5	
	Sec. 5 T19s R21w	Sec. 5 T19s R21w		Sec. 5 T19s R21w	
Formation	1480' FNL & 1375' FEL	1980' FNL & 2310' FEL		375' FNL & 85' FEL	
Anhydrite	1381', +783	1405', +777	(+6)	1345', +788	(-5)
Base	1415', +749	1439', +743	(+6)	1380', +753	(-4)
Heebner	3625', -1461	3654', -1472	(+11)	3592', -1459	(-2)
Lansing	3670', -1506	3703', -1521	(+15)	3635', -1502	(-4)
BKc	3992', -1828	NA	NA	3958', -1825	(-3)
Pawnee	4080', -1916	NA	NA	4044', -1911	(-5)
Fort Scott	4150', -1986	4183', -2001	(+15)	4114', -1981	(-5)
Cherokee	4166', -2002	4198', -2016	(+14)	4132', -1999	(-3)
Mississippian	4253', -2089	4287', -2105	(+16)	4210', -2077	(-12)

Summary

The location for the Elton #1-5 was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected via the survey. Two drill stem tests were conducted one of which recovered commercial amounts of oil from the Mississippian Osage Formation. After all gathered data had been examined the decision was made to run 5 1/2 inch production casing to further evaluate the Elton #1-5 well.

Recommended Perforations

Primary:

Mississippian Osage (4256' – 4263') DST #2

Before Abandonment:

Fort Scott (4154' – 4258') **Not Tested**

Respectfully Submitted,

Jason T. Alm Hard Rock Consulting, Inc.

Hard Rock Consulting, Inc. Jason Alm Petroleum Geologist P.O. Box 1260 Hays, KS 67601 API # 15-135-25276-000	CONSE DESPEN NO SEZZ DIME THE DESPEN CLUY FREEZ NA	DRILL STEM TESTS No. Interval EP/Time EEP/Time FEP/Time FAP/Time BAL-FIRM ESCREEN		REMARKS Josephin. 1-26-2012																						57#1 erokec "4" Send	194.190" 194.162# 134.162# 134.162# 137.8.8. 137.99 164.199	35/4. B. 1979# 116°F 10% 6, 50% W	57.#2 hississippian 256:4263	100.45" 30"45" 2048# 35-9/# 80.15. 16 min. 1179# 1179	1169# 123in. 2029# 119°F 119°F 14'ETP 70'6CO 14'M6O		desertity, 1-28-2012
OPERATOR American Warrior Inc.			Dolomite	0 99																						00	11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	FST FH BHT Reco	5 6	五百五百二	FEH BHT RECO	7	1
FIELD Bozine Southeast ELEVATION WELL NO. 1-5 KB 216H DF			Chert	NS bx/a.	Sl. Fou		Fossil,		3. w/c	., DIVS	Poort.	Ewl	bk/n,	KSTU/		ichxhn	. Bemin	78. 78.		OWS	DWS	SNO	istokla, obsta,	VAC.		S M		Selection	Je Paristy Sport of Defension	DMS	tel W. nchum a		
LOCATION 1480 FNL ! 1375 FEL Measurements And Relly Bush	p. All hing		0-0-0-0	SCRIPTION FOR SECTION AND SECTION SECT	Fa Kla,		Pa Xla,	أنعناه	12 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	for star	7. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.	Krupel.	Fin Sy	1. Per 5		4. 65.	of my of	Frigh.		Subrin	Subala,	Subklar	1. Fu-5		y-6"	Sector, D	, DNS	y Par	A STORY	Subxlm,	Son Ray	12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	
COUNTY Ness STATE Kansas CASING RECOR	POS ANNUAL DESCRIPTION OF SHORT JUST ANNUAL S S		HHH §	PLE DE	617- BIK		L. 6.4.	Cerb. F	64-6 24-14.6	Ber- 6en or 00m.	13. C.	Ben Ben 6m, 6, 2 Ork 6m	Brn - Brn	En XIn		- 13cm	1. 14 62	- 13en Lt. 644.	DNS . Bra	-Lt. Gry.	. 60y.	- 6ry. - Bln-6	-6eq-11.	Bin	-DIK 6	bery, Su	Subkla	Long.	Ery, Bl.	y- 13en-	Hicoford Konchom ala, He	75 4 35 2 4 6 9 2 4 35 3 4 35 3 4 35	
COMME 1-21-2012 COMP: 1-29-2012 RTD 4263' 4263' PRODUCTION 51/2" 41	262'			SAM LSpuzens	sh- ock	.s. ala	15- ala	.s. ola Sh. Bik.	Sh. Brn.	Sh- 60x- 25- 1780 LS- Ton	5h - 64-	Sh- Gry-	5h- Cv-	LSG Ten	Ls-ala	Sh. Gry	Sh. Gry	Sh- 6ry	Ls-ala, Sh-6n	Ls - Ton Sh - Dik	15- 76n Sh- Dil	Ls-70. Ls-9/a Sh-6ry	L52, To	Sh-Gry	sh- 6ry	15-14. u	LS- 60y,	5h-6ny 5h-131k 5h-131k 51.512 5002	Sh. Dik	Sh- Gr Ls-Ton Ls-ala	5h-69	3333	
DRILLING TIME KEPT FROM 3500' TO RTD SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM 3500' TO RTD GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION FROM 3700' TO RTD	VC		Carb Carb	8					3													30				92		0 2	8 3		pian 0	htp 699	
FORMATION TOP DATUM TOP DATUM COMP. CNYLOL, DIL			Shale	10 15.2				ner 9'-14		sing -'5'-														1.5	onec	b[-,h&		1500h 31-19 eroke	\$8c		gississi 64'-74	63'-20	
Anhydrite 1381' +783 1385'+779 Base 1415' +749 1418'+746 T195 R	$2l\omega$	The location for the Elton #1-5 was found via	Sandstone	Soute 4				Heel		10m 367							1,,,				ο Λο	34¢			7 8 7	9	A A AA A . /	C E S	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Λ Λ	2 = 3 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	4 7 2	
Heebner 3625' - 1461 3629' - 1465 - 3 Lansing 3670' - 1506 3672' - 1508 - Z BKc 3992' - 1828 3994' - 1830 + 1 Day man 11090' - 1616 11094' - 1830 + 1		3.0 seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected via the survey. Two drill stem tests were conducted one of		Logarithm 2 3					MALAMA		LM ₁₀	MANAGE	$M^{V}M^{V}$	M) M/L	TW/W,/	M vwu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/V \	/vvv v v/	M. M.	MAN	~~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	M/W	100			~~~~\\/	VVV VV					
Fort Scott 4150' - 1986 4153' - 1989 FL Cherokee 4166' - 2002 4168' - 2004 - 1 Mississippien 4253' - 2089 4255' - 2091 +4		Osage Formation. After all gathered deta had been examined the decision was made to run 5/2 inch production casing to			4	4-14-4		MU M					<u> </u>								V												
Total Depth 4263'-2099 4263'-2099		further evaluate the Elton #1-5 well. Respectfully Submitted,		ದ್ದ	VU			<u> </u>															V						(a)			•	
REFERENCE WELL FOR STRUCTURAL COMPARISON DNB Drilling, Inc. FOOS F#1 NE NW SE TIGS RZIW Sec. 5	1	Jason T fla 1-28-2012		HI430 0	3 %	3550	%	2 2 9	40	9 08 08	3700	3 %	3750	00	0 8	00	9 2	90	9 9	M	3 8 8	2	9 9 9	20		7000	2 2 8	4130		027	25 45 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	V	
		11-67-6012	TOP 1,105	отонил Н-Н-	H[H-]-[H-]		1-1-1-1-1-1-1			[H] 			-1-1/1/1-1-1-1	-11-11-11-11-11-1		41,444												1,1,5			No. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	74	

Hard Rock Consulting, Inc. Jason Alm Petroleum Geologist P.O. Box 1260 Hays, KS 67601 API # 15-135-25276-000	CONSE DESPEN NO SEZZ DIME THE DESPEN CLUY FREEZ NA	DRILL STEM TESTS No. Interval EP/Time EEP/Time FEP/Time FAP/Time BAL-FIRM ESCREEN		REMARKS Josephin. 1-26-2012																						57#1 erokec "4" Send	194.190" 194.162# 134.162# 134.162# 137.8.8. 137.99 164.199	35/4. B. 1979# 116°F 10% 6, 50% W	57.#2 hississippian 256:4263	100.45" 30"45" 2048# 35-9/# 80.15. 16 min. 1179# 1179	1169# 123in. 2029# 119°F 119°F 14'ETP 70'6CO 14'M6O		desertity, 1-28-2012
OPERATOR American Warrior Inc.			Dolomite	0 99																						00	11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	FST FH BHT Reco	5 6	五百五百二	FEH BHT RECO	7	1
FIELD Bozine Southeast ELEVATION WELL NO. 1-5 KB 216H DF			Chert	NS bx/a.	Sl. Fou		Fossil,		3. w/c	., DIVS	Poort.	Ewl	bk/n,	KSTU/		ichxhn	. Bemin	78. 78.		OWS	DWS	SNO	istokla, obsta,	VAC.		S M		Selection	Je Paristy Sport of Defension	DMS	tel W. nchum a		
LOCATION 1480 FNL ! 1375 FEL Measurements And Relly Bush	p. All hing		0-0-0-0	SCRIPTION FOR SECTION AND SECTION SECT	Fa Kla,		Pa Xla,	أنعناه	12 5 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	for star	7. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3.	Krupel.	Fin Sy	1. Per 5		4. 65.	of my	Frigh.		Subrin	Subala,	Subklar	1. Fu-5		y-6"	Sector, D	, DNS	y Par	A STORY	Subxlm,	Son Ray	12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	
COUNTY Ness STATE Kansas CASING RECOR	POS ANNUAL DESCRIPTION OF SHORT JUST ANNUAL S S		HHH §	PLE DE	617- BIK		L. 6.4.	Cerb. F	64-6 24-14.6	Ber- 6en or 00m.	13. C.	Ben Ben 6m, 6, 2 Ork 6m	Brn - Brn	En XIn		- 13cm	1. 14 62	- 13en Lt. 644.	DNS . Bra	-Lt. Gry.	. 60y.	- 6ry. - Bln-6	-6eq-11.	Bin	-DIK 6	bery, Su	Subkla	Long.	Ery, Bl.	y- 13en-	Hicoford Konchom ala, He	75 4 35 2 4 6 9 2 4 35 3 4 35 3 4 35	
COMME 1-21-2012 COMP: 1-29-2012 RTD 4263' 4263' PRODUCTION 51/2" 41	262'			SAM LSpuzens	sh- ock	.s. ala	15- ala	.s. ola Sh. Bik.	Sh. Brn.	Sh- 60x- 25- 1780 LS- Ton	5h - 64-	Sh- Gry-	5h- Cv-	LSG Ten	Ls-ala	Sh. Gry	Sh. Gry	Sh- 6ry	Ls-ala, Sh-6n	Ls - Ton Sh - Dik	15- 76n Sh- Dil	Ls-70. Ls-9/a Sh-6ry	L52, To	Sh-Gry	sh- 6ry	15-14. u	LS- 60y,	5h-6ny 5h-131k 5h-131k 51.512 5002	Sh. Dik	Sh- Gr Ls-Ton Ls-ala	5h-69	3333	
DRILLING TIME KEPT FROM 3500' TO RTD SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM 3500' TO RTD GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION FROM 3700' TO RTD	VC		Carb Carb	8					3													30				92		0 2	8 3		pian 0	htp 699	
FORMATION TOP DATUM TOP DATUM COMP. CNYLOL, DIL			Shale	10 15.2				ner 9'-14		sing -'5'-														1.5	onec	b[-,h&		1500h 31-19 eroke	\$8c		gississi 64'-74	63'-20	
Anhydrite 1381' +783 1385'+779 Base 1415' +749 1418'+746 T195 R	$2l\omega$	The location for the Elton #1-5 was found via	Sandstone	Soute 4				Heel		10m 367							1,,,				ο Λο	34¢			7 8 7	9	A A AA A . /	C E S	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Λ Λ	2 = 3 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	4 7 2	
Heebner 3625' - 1461 3629' - 1465 - 3 Lansing 3670' - 1506 3672' - 1508 - Z BKc 3992' - 1828 3994' - 1830 + 1 Day man 11090' - 1616 11094' - 1830 + 1		3.0 seismic survey. The new well ran structurally as expected via the survey. Two drill stem tests were conducted one of		Logarithm 2 3					MALAMA		LM ₁₀	MANAGE	$M^{V}M^{V}$	M) M/L	TW/W,/	M vwu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/V \	/vvv v v/	M. M.	MAN	~~\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	M/W	100			~~~~\\/	VVV VV					
Fort Scott 4150' - 1986 4153' - 1989 FL Cherokee 4166' - 2002 4168' - 2004 - 1 Mississippien 4253' - 2089 4255' - 2091 +4		Osage Formation. After all gathered deta had been examined the decision was made to run 5/2 inch production casing to			4	4-14-4		MU M					<u> </u>								V												
Total Depth 4263'-2099 4263'-2099		further evaluate the Elton #1-5 well. Respectfully Submitted,		ದ್ದ	VU			<u> </u>															V						(a)			•	
REFERENCE WELL FOR STRUCTURAL COMPARISON DNB Drilling, Inc. FOOS F#1 NE NW SE TIGS RZIW Sec. 5	1	Jason T fla 1-28-2012		HI430 0	3 %	3550	%	2 2 9	40	9 08 08	3700	3 %	3750	00	0 8	00	9 2	90	9 9	M	3 8 8	2	9 9 9	20		7000	2 2 8	4130		027	25 45 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	V	
		11-67-6012	TOP 1,105	отонил Н-Н-	H[H-]-[H-]		1-1-1-1-1-1-1			[H] 			-1-1/1/1-1-1-1	-11-11-11-11-11-1		41,444												1,1,5			No. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10. 10	74	